Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

 The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
Order guide
Designation Part no.
With M8 connector, 3-pin PRK 55/6D.42-S8.3 Ex 50115207
With M8 connector, 4-pin PRK 55/6.42-S8 Ex 50119364
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Reflectors in food
quality
Operating
range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0 … 3.0m
2 TK 40x60 0 … 2.0m
3 Film 6 50x50 0 … 1.2m
4 TK 20x40 0 … 1.0m
5 Film 4 50x50 0 … 0.5m
1 0 3 3.6
2 0 2.0 2.4
3 0 1.2 1.4
4 0 1.0 1.2
5 0 0.5 0.6
Pharmaceutical
reflectors
Operating
range
1 TK(S) 40x60.P 0 … 1.2m
2 TK BR53 0 … 1.0m
3 TK(S) 20x40.P 0 … 0.7m
4 TK(S) 20.P 0 … 0.5m
5 MTK(S) 14x23.P 0 … 0.25m
6 TK 10.P 0 … 0.2m
1 0 1.2 1.4
2 0 1.0 1.2
3 0 0.7 0.8
4 0 0.5 0.6
5 0 0.25 0.3
6 0 0.2 0.25
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
A TK 100x100
B TKS 40x60
C TKS 20x40
D Film 4: 50x50
-40
-20
-30
-10
0
10
20
30
40
0 0,5 1,5 2,0 2,5 3,0 3,51,0
y1
y2
Distance x [m]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
] Typ. response behavior
y2
x
y1
0 0,5 1,0 1,5 2,0 3,0 3,5